
2024-2025 MidAmerica Nazarene Basketball (M)
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-12   Conf: 16-8   Home: 11-5   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Buchanan, Joe 30-29 912 30.4 165-353 .467 88-197 .447 45-52 .865 47 79 126 4.2 51 0 42 66 14 19 463 15.4
11 Clay, Gary 30-17 747 24.9 125-267 .468 50-129 .388 82-124 .661 24 72 96 3.2 74 0 39 43 8 23 382 12.7
42 Bosch, Gerard 25-19 667 26.7 102-216 .472 22-67 .328 44-71 .620 44 133 177 7.1 63 1 35 36 25 23 270 10.8
00 Stevensen, Shane 18-7 393 21.8 72-146 .493 10-29 .345 33-44 .750 28 70 98 5.4 25 0 29 30 14 6 187 10.4
30 Langrehr, Brooks 29-14 695 24.0 100-241 .415 48-146 .329 33-37 .892 18 75 93 3.2 45 0 32 33 4 22 281 9.7
03 Bryant, Malachi 30-29 817 27.2 97-256 .379 32-107 .299 58-70 .829 17 94 111 3.7 59 0 109 98 4 34 284 9.5
35 Kaberline, Caden 29-21 582 20.1 60-132 .455 4-16 .250 22-40 .550 45 77 122 4.2 73 2 48 34 15 31 146 5.0
13 Van Dyke, Brantyn 29-1 382 13.2 44-90 .489 5-24 .208 17-25 .680 11 41 52 1.8 35 0 67 36 1 21 110 3.8
12 Cull, Isaiah 30-13 598 19.9 37-82 .451 8-40 .200 16-26 .615 28 74 102 3.4 58 0 30 21 15 43 98 3.3
23 Boutte, Uriah 2-0 15 7.5 2-9 .222 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.5 0 0 2 1 0 1 5 2.5
15 Carr, Caleb 5-0 16 3.2 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 6-8 .750 1 0 1 0.2 1 0 1 2 0 0 10 2.0
33 Vos, Elijah 26-0 205 7.9 8-35 .229 7-27 .259 9-12 .750 15 17 32 1.2 24 0 9 4 3 1 32 1.2
24 Miller, Andrew 3-0 7 2.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.7
05 Redwine, Garrett 5-0 14 2.8 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 0.8 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.4
10 Wheatcroft, Dante 2-0 12 6.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6062 202.1 815-1838 .443 275-792 .347 367-511 .718 337 789 1126 37.5 511 3 443 409 103 225 2272 75.73
Opponents 30 6050 201.7 793-1786 .444 195-648 .301 418-586 .713 296 752 1048 34.9 500 1 428 373 92 253 2199 73.30

Team Statistics MNU OPP
SCORING 2272 2199
    Points Per Game 75.7 73.3
    Scoring Margin 2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 815-1838 793-1786
    Field Goal Pct .443 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 275-792 195-648
    3PT FG Pct .347 .301
    3PT Made Per Game 9.2 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 367-511 418-586
    FT Pct .718 .713
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 13.9
REBOUNDS 1126 1048
    Rebounds Per Game 37.5 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.6 –
ASSISTS 443 428
    Assists Per Game 14.8 14.3
TURNOVERS 409 373
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 12.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 225 253
    Steals Per Game 7.5 8.4
BLOCKS 103 92
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.1
ATTENDANCE 0 624
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-0 14-45
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT3 Total
MNU 1082 1165 25 2272
Opponents 1078 1105 16 2199

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/30/24 OKWU L 77-94 0
11/08/24 WILDCATS L 74-78 0
11/09/24 MISSOURI BAPTIST W 87-80 0

* 11/13/24 at Central Methodist L 73-85 0
* 11/16/24 GRAND VIEW W (OT) 86-78 0
* 11/20/24 at Peru State L 75-78 0
* 11/23/24 at Mount Mercy W 68-66 0
* 11/26/24 PARK L 69-74 0
* 11/30/24 BAKER L 72-84 0
* 12/04/24 at Missouri Valley W 65-63 0
* 12/07/24 BENEDICTINE L 59-63 0
* 12/14/24 at Clarke (IA) W 93-72 0
* 12/16/24 at William Penn (IA) L 61-67 0

12/28/24 at Concordia (NE) L 55-89 325
* 01/02/25 CULVER-STOCKTON W 76-63 0
* 01/11/25 at Grand View W 75-73 0
* 01/13/25 at Graceland L 66-69 0
* 01/15/25 CMU W 78-77 0
* 01/18/25 MT. MERCY W 95-77 0
* 01/22/25 PERU STATE W (OT) 91-90 0
* 01/25/25 at Benedictine W 93-66 0
* 01/29/25 at Park W 70-64 0
* 02/01/25 CLARKE W 76-68 0
* 02/05/25 MO. VALLEY W 81-62 0
* 02/08/25 WILLIAM PENN W 116-84 0
* 02/13/25 at Baker (KS) L 55-69 0
* 02/15/25 at Culver-Stockton (MO) W 68-58 299
* 02/20/25 GRACELAND W 76-74 0

02/26/25 PARK W 75-64 0
03/01/25 at Baker (KS) L 67-70 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 MidAmerica Nazarene Basketball (M)
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-8   Home: 9-3   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Buchanan, Joe 24-23 743 31.0 126-272 .463 70-162 .432 36-42 .857 37 68 105 4.4 41 0 34 54 12 18 358 14.9
11 Clay, Gary 24-14 606 25.3 104-221 .471 40-105 .381 67-99 .677 20 63 83 3.5 58 0 35 31 8 17 315 13.1
42 Bosch, Gerard 20-14 518 25.9 84-177 .475 18-53 .340 25-48 .521 34 101 135 6.8 55 1 30 27 16 18 211 10.6
00 Stevensen, Shane 13-4 288 22.2 50-101 .495 6-18 .333 30-39 .769 21 56 77 5.9 16 0 22 20 8 6 136 10.5
30 Langrehr, Brooks 23-10 553 24.0 85-194 .438 40-120 .333 27-31 .871 16 61 77 3.3 37 0 25 24 4 18 237 10.3
03 Bryant, Malachi 24-24 667 27.8 77-207 .372 26-86 .302 51-62 .823 14 79 93 3.9 44 0 87 88 3 21 231 9.6
35 Kaberline, Caden 23-18 476 20.7 54-112 .482 4-14 .286 19-32 .594 36 65 101 4.4 60 2 43 25 14 25 131 5.7
23 Boutte, Uriah 1-0 4 4.0 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5.0
13 Van Dyke, Brantyn 23-0 303 13.2 36-73 .493 5-22 .227 17-25 .680 9 28 37 1.6 31 0 52 30 1 18 94 4.1
12 Cull, Isaiah 24-13 501 20.9 34-69 .493 7-30 .233 14-24 .583 21 65 86 3.6 51 0 24 20 13 32 89 3.7
33 Vos, Elijah 22-0 165 7.5 6-27 .222 6-23 .261 7-10 .700 9 14 23 1.0 20 0 7 4 2 1 25 1.1
24 Miller, Andrew 3-0 7 2.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.7
05 Redwine, Garrett 4-0 10 2.5 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 0 3 0.8 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
15 Carr, Caleb 4-0 9 2.3 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0.3
10 Wheatcroft, Dante 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 24 4852 202.2 659-1463 .450 223-637 .350 296-416 .712 264 646 910 37.9 416 3 360 329 81 174 1837 76.54
Opponents 24 4854 202.3 616-1419 .434 148-509 .291 344-490 .702 233 593 826 34.4 399 1 323 291 73 200 1724 71.83

Team Statistics MNU OPP
SCORING 1837 1724
    Points Per Game 76.5 71.8
    Scoring Margin 4.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 659-1463 616-1419
    Field Goal Pct .450 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 223-637 148-509
    3PT FG Pct .350 .291
    3PT Made Per Game 9.3 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 296-416 344-490
    FT Pct .712 .702
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 14.3
REBOUNDS 910 826
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 34.4
    Rebounds Margin 3.5 –
ASSISTS 360 323
    Assists Per Game 15.0 13.5
TURNOVERS 329 291
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 12.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 174 200
    Steals Per Game 7.3 8.3
BLOCKS 81 73
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.0
ATTENDANCE 0 299
    Dates-Avg Per Date 12-0 12-25
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT3 Total
MNU 882 930 25 1837
Opponents 842 866 16 1724

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/24 at  Central Methodist L 73-85 0
11/16/24 GRAND VIEW W (OT) 86-78 0
11/20/24 at  Peru State L 75-78 0
11/23/24 at  Mount Mercy W 68-66 0
11/26/24 PARK L 69-74 0
11/30/24 BAKER L 72-84 0
12/04/24 at  Missouri Valley W 65-63 0
12/07/24 BENEDICTINE L 59-63 0
12/14/24 at  Clarke (IA) W 93-72 0
12/16/24 at  William Penn (IA) L 61-67 0
01/02/25 CULVER-STOCKTON W 76-63 0
01/11/25 at  Grand View W 75-73 0
01/13/25 at  Graceland L 66-69 0
01/15/25 CMU W 78-77 0
01/18/25 MT. MERCY W 95-77 0
01/22/25 PERU STATE W (OT) 91-90 0
01/25/25 at  Benedictine W 93-66 0
01/29/25 at  Park W 70-64 0
02/01/25 CLARKE W 76-68 0
02/05/25 MO. VALLEY W 81-62 0
02/08/25 WILLIAM PENN W 116-84 0
02/13/25 at  Baker (KS) L 55-69 0
02/15/25 at  Culver-Stockton (MO) W 68-58 299
02/20/25 GRACELAND W 76-74 0


